
PonlmNI) 
Exhibit A 

Randy Leorrard, Comrnissionel 
f laVicl G 5lraff. Ad|nitìistr.ìÎor 

TROM FOREST TO FAUCFT 

ì ì 20 5W Stlì Avetlue, Roonl 60Q 

['ortland, Oregorì 97204 '192Ó 

I rìforrnåt ¡orl: 5O3' n23 -7 4O4 

ww\ry.portl¿!tìdÒtìl ¡lle.coln/wiìtel 4 t r !i¡ r't ! r )¡¡n tr tt tt t l:t'¡ i",,, 

005 
Contract / PO# 30000667 Change Order # 

1 068 
Bull Run Dam 1 Outlet Works lmprovements, Phase 2 Project Number: w00817.1cProject Name: 

Bid Number: 1 1 0363
Global Diving & Salvage, lnc.Contractor: 

Address: 3840 W. MarginalWaY SW	 Current Substantial 12131109 
Completion Date: 

City, State, Zip Seattle, Washington 9810b 

The Parties hereby agree as follows:
 

This change order is f'or tlie additional work described below to be paid on the lump sum basis of $306,515'00' No
 

additional contract Time is allotted as part of the change order' The additional work is as follows:
 

I ) Additional eflbrt required to core anchors for Sluice Gate No. 6 as indicated in the notice of Differing Site conditions
 

received fi.oni Globál Diving and Salvage, Inc. (Global) via e-mail on August 20,2009. f'or $5,704'00' 

Z) One additional exploratory dive to inspect the remaining trash racks, I-beatrs, and connections as directed in Change 

Order 002 for $4,414.00' 

3) Extra work required to remove concrete irnpeding the removal and replacement of the stems lbr Gate No' I and Gate' 

No. 7 as indicated in the notice of Diffèring Site öonditions received from Global via e-mail on December 10' 2009, 

for 11156,484.00' 

4) Fabrication and installation ofbase plates for the acluators required due to existing oversized core holes for 

$3,099.00. 

5) Installation of two 2u, 140'long, schedule 80 PVC slotled casing pipes in the chamber between the cuúain wall and 

dam wall beneath the South Gate House as directed by Construction Change Directive (CCD) 002 for S33'098'00' 

6) Extra work required to clear debris preventing Sluice Gate No.4 from operating corectly as a result of DiffeLing Site 

Conditions for $ 1 6,733.00. 

j) Installation of the new trash racks and l-beams fabricated as directed by Change order 001 to replace the trash racks 

and l-beams removed as directed by change order'001 for $82,309.00 

B) Installation of trash rack safety lashings on the l-beams at elevations 994' and 986'as directed by CCD 003 for
 

s4,674.00.
 
Change in Contract Time O-days


Change Order Amount S300*515!0
 
Revised s u bstantia I co m pletio n Date : Decemþcr-31J009
 

if any, resolves all issues of contract time and compensation in 
The agreed upon price and additional contract time'
 

of Porlland Standard Construction Specificat

accorãance with Section 00'l96.10 oflbe 4Q9l9jV
 

$ 786.506.00 - Net change of
 
Origrnal Contract Amount
 

$ 169,745.00 total change orders
 
Total Previous Change Order Amounts 

from original amount$ 306.515.00This Change Order Amount 
60.55% 

Total Change Orders plus Original Contract Amount $1
 

.;:",,),,e",i6t,"{.) Sn ¡ €î Ê'it*
 

(if required) 	 Date 
.t 

i\¿ !{! -	 DatePr.r'cffiñs ASent (if required) 

ttrtayor or Commissioner (if required)	 Date 

Page 1 Of1 idÂ,q\,ôcsRev¡sûdchànooo¡doro0s-^dddìonarcompêisàtion*'Fo,co^ccountdoc1 contad\æ chà noa otdo tsu oGS Rcv¡sÛd Chà neo 
BU LL R U N ts!fl Run Oáms 1 & 2f Oß ÐaN I Ouilot Wo rks tñp,ov\Phars 2\6 Constudion[

H.\OA-F C IL|TIES\o7 




