
ORDINANCB NO.t g 3 g ?S 
*Amend contract with Global Diving & Salvage, Inc. to increase compensation and increase the
 
scope of work for the Bull Run Dam I Outlet Works Improvements Phase 2 Project

(Ordinance; amend Contract No. 30000667)
 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds: 

1. The City of Portland Water Bureau entered into a contract with Global Diving & Salvage,
Inc' for construction services on the Bull Run Dam I Outlet'Works Improvements, phase 2, 
Project. 

2. The Contractor will install new trash racks, install two stilling wells, and perform extra work 
required due to differing site conditions. Additional funding is required to pay for these 
additions. 

3. The contract will be amended to increase the contract by $306,515. The new contract total
 
will be s1,262,765. Funding is available in the Fy 2009-10 Budget.
 

NO'W, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. That the Commissioner-in-Charge and Auditor are author ized, to execute on behalf of the 
City a change order to Contract No. 30000667 with Global Diving & Salvage, Inc., as 
outlined in a form substantially in accordance with the change order atiached as Èxhibit A at 
a cost not to exceed $306,515. 

b' The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver checks chargeable to the'Water 

Fund when demand is presented and approved by the proper authorities.
 

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because approval of the change order is
 
required to close out the contract. Delay in making final payment may result in intere-st charges
 
to the City. Therefore this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its pu*ug.-by
 
the Council.
 

Passed by the Council, JUN 0I 2010 LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

'By I : ,,'
Commissioner Leonard Deputy
Thomas Gilman 
}v4:ay 13,2010 



J ltJo 

I4 6 -+
 
Agenda No. 

oRDTNANGENo.I BSS ?g 
Title 

*Amend contract with Global Diving & Salvage, Inc. to increase compensation and increase the scope of work for 
the Bull Run Dam 1 Outlet Works ImprovemãntTPhase amend Contract No. 30000667)þProject(Ordinance; 

INTRODUCED BY 
Commissioner/Auditor: 

Gommissioner Leonard 

COMMISSIONER APPROVAL 

Mayor-Finance and Administration- Adams 

Position 1/Utilities - Fr¡tz 

Position ZWorks - Fish 

Position 3/Affairs - Saltzman 

Position 4/Safetv - Leonard 

BUREAU APPROVAL 
Bureau: Portland Water Bureau

'u'"wæHØ 
Prepared by:Thomas G. Gilman 
Date Prepared 5113110 

Financial lmpact Statement 
Completed X Amends Budget I 
Not Required ! 
Portland Policv Document 
lf "Yes" requires Óity Policyparagraph stated 

\?i8'lT" No x 
CouncilMeeting Date
 
June 2,2010
 

t>v City Attorney Approval 

AGENDA 

T|ME CERTATN fl
 
Start time:
 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and OíscÑli 

coNsENT x 
REGULAR N 
Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and aiscÑlj 

CLERK USE: DATE FILED 

LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

By: 
Deputy 

ACTION TAKEN: 

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

YEAS NAYS 

1. Fritz 1. Friiø 

2. Fish fF¡rt' 

3. SalÞman 3. Saltzman 

4. Leonard 4. Leonard 

Adams Adams 




